
2024 FEE SCHEDULE FOR EASTERN REGIONAL SERVICE BOARD  
& REGIONAL WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY AT ROBIN HOOD BAY 

Effective April 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025 
 

 

* The hauler will have to source separate the various sizes or pay a tipping fee on the entire load. Materials of this type are subject to 
visual inspection to determine an applicable fee. 
** Yard Waste includes grass, leaves, sods, weeds, plant trimmings, and branches less than 1-inch diameter. 
***Unacceptable Wastes – the hauler will be responsible for all costs and coordination of work associated with the removal of rejected 
wastes from site. Rejected recyclables will be landfilled. 
 
USEABLE FILL:  Useable fill is material that can be used at the Clarenville Transfer Station or Robin Hood Bay sites.  Size in the fill must 
not exceed 6-inches minus.  Useable fill is accepted free of charge but depending on the volume the hauler will be required to float a 
loader/dozer to our site to stockpile the material. Haulers are advised to contact Clarenville Transfer Station or Robin Hood Bay prior 
to attempting to deliver these special waste streams and prior to bidding on 
tenders. 
 
EASTERN REGIONAL SERVICE BOARD 
255 MAJORS PATH, SUITE 3 
ST. JOHN’S, NL   A1A 0L5 
Tel: (709) 579-7960      
Email:  info@ersbnl.ca 
www.easternregionalserviceboard.com 

ITEM/MATERIAL FEE 
Fire and Emergency Services Fees  
  Per property fee for fire services in areas protected by ERSB Up to $120.00 
  Per commercial fire inspection  $200.00 
  Per commercial fire inspection – subsequent visits within 12 months of initial visit - per event $50.00 
Financial Services Fees  
  Interest charged on overdue accounts, simple interest of 1.75% as of Jan 1 2019.   
  Prior to Jan 1 2019 - interest of 2%, compounding monthly is applicable 

1.75% 

  Non-sufficient funds charge per event $20.00 
  Small Claims Provincial Court Filing Fees  As charged by the Court 
  Process Server – per event $40.00 
Waste Services Fees  
  Per property fee for waste services $200.00 
  Return to collect waste not properly set out – per event  $150.00 
Regular Waste Disposal Fees  
  Regular waste disposal fee at Clarenville Transfer Station and Robin Hood Bay per metric tonne  $90.75 
  Recyclables disposal fee at Clarenville Transfer Station and Robin Hood Bay per metric tonne $28.75 
  Waste disposal permit for Clarenville Transfer Station or Robin Hood Bay  $30.00 
  Clarenville Transfer Station Commercial Users/Discovery Regional Service Board transportation fee per     
  metric tonne in addition to the regular waste disposal fee of $90.75 per metric tonne 

 
$25.00 

Asbestos (per metric tonne at Robin Hood Bay)*  
  Asbestos (call to make arrangements prior to delivery to site) $150.75 
  Asbestos – Mixed Load  (call to make arrangements prior to delivery to site) $292.75 
Off the Road Tires (tires that are NOT included in the tire recycling program of the Province - per metric 
tonne) 

 

  OTR – Off the Road Tires (call to make arrangements prior to delivery to site) $216.75 
Rock (per metric tonne)*  
  6 inches minus Free 
  18 inches minus $33.75 
  18 inches plus $90.75 
Concrete & brick (per metric tonne)*   
  6 inches minus (reinforced or unreinforced) Free 
  6 inches plus (reinforced) $90.75 
  18 inches minus (unreinforced) $33.75 
  18 inches plus (unreinforced) $90.75 
Asphalt (per metric tonne)*  
  6 inches minus Free 
  18 inches minus $33.75 
  18 inches plus $90.75 
Yard Waste (per metric tonne)**  
  Contained in paper yard waste bags or loose Free 
  Contained in plastic waste bags $90.75 
Special Wastes (per metric tonne)  
  Wastes requiring special handling (requires pre-approval and arrangements must be made prior to 
  delivery to site) 

$150.75 

  International wastes $150.75 
Unacceptable Wastes (per metric tonne)***  
Rejected Wastes or Recycling $170.75 

mailto:info@ersbnl.ca
http://www.easternregionalserviceboard.com/

